



Ratingen, 1 December 2020

Chris Hutchinson elected as New Chairman of the Supervisory Board of TEMOT International



Chris Hutchinson from the Italian Shareholder NOVAGROUP has been elected by the TEMOT Supervisory Board as its Chairman for the term 2020 – 2023. Before joining the TEMOT Supervisory Board in 2017, Chris Hutchinson has been a member of the TEMOT Product & Supplier Council for 5 years.

Looking at his future role, he comments: "I am delighted and extremely honored to have been chosen by my fellow Supervisory Board members to continue the excellent work previously done by Uri Winkler. Very challenging times lie ahead, but I am convinced that with the support, skills, dedication and passion of our global Board and the TEMOT Management, we will achieve outstanding results and create

genuine value for everyone connected. We will do everything possible to represent TEMOT shareholders and suppliers to the best of our ability, and to ensure that TEMOT continues to excel as a global ITG."

TEMOT International President & CEO Fotios Katsardis comments on the election of Chris Hutchinson: "It's extremely important for a Network like ours to have the direct connection to our Shareholders; the new TEMOT Board is fulfilling greatly this need as it represents all Shareholders from different regions, continents and sectors. With their guidance and inspiration, TEMOT Shareholders can be sure that their interests will be utterly honored and globally reinforced. I'm looking forward to cooperating closely with Chris Hutchinson; he comprehends thoroughly the current and future challenges of our Shareholders and from his very important position as Chairman of the Supervisory Board together with his colleagues will be able to provide further valuable impetus to TEMOT."







About TEMOT: TEMOT International is a leading strategic value network operating in the Automotive Aftermarket Industry, focusing on Passenger Cars and Commercial Vehicles. Its headquarters is located near Düsseldorf in Germany. TEMOT International was founded in 1994 by 5 European companies and has been expanding continuously all over the world ever since. The organization consists today of 91 shareholders spread all over the world, producing aggregate total revenues of more than 12,6 billion €, employing directly more than 35,000 people and maintaining direct or indirect affiliations with 12,000 garages through various garage concepts. TEMOT International Shareholders are leading warehouse distributors, e-commerce operators and aftermarket divisions of automotive conglomerates. They mainly supply to garages, jobbers and consumers and provide a comprehensive range of products, services, systems and concepts. TEMOT International's quest of adding value in the automotive aftermarket is pursued through serious networking, common procurement, information technology solutions, garage concepts & systems and public affairs.

TEMOT International Autoparts GmbH - Europaring 60 - 40878 Ratingen - Germany - www.temot.com